

Page 4, Line 10.—Leave out “a.”

Page 7, Line 47.—Leave out “that” and insert “and.”

Page 9, Line 4.—After “one” insert “or more.”

Page 9, Line 5.—After “person” insert “or persons.”

Page 9, Line 6.—Leave out “place” and insert “places,” and after “then” insert “be about to.”

Page 9, Line 10.—Leave out from “wards” to “fit” in line 11.

Page 9, Line 11.—Leave out from “persons” to “to.”

Page 9, Line 12.—After “then” insert “be about to,” and leave out from “office” to “Provided” in line 14.

Page 9, Line 15.—Leave out “Election” and insert “nomination.”

Page 9, Line 16.—Leave out “Election” and insert “nomination.”

Page 10, Line 12.—After “offence” insert “or, in default of such payment, shall be committed to prison for three months.”

Page 13, Line 1.—Leave out “persons” and insert “person.”

Page 13, Line 38.—After “when” insert “it.”

Page 13, Line 39.—After “just” insert “to reduce and modify the same.”

Page 15, Line 23.—Leave out from “Province” to “nor” in line 24.

Page 15, Line 25.—Leave out from “Militia,” to “nor,” and leave out “Deputy.”

Page 15, Line 26.—Leave out “General.”

Page 24, Line 29.—Leave out from “perform” to “To” in line 38.

Page 25, Line 47.—After “prevent” insert “or.”

Page 28, Line 40.—After “assessed” insert “annual.”

Page 31, Line 30.—After “ward” insert “or wards.”

Page 31, Line 31.—After “situate” insert “or which may be interested in or benefitted by the acquisition of such Land, Ground, or Real Property for such purpose.”

Page 32, Line 6.—Leave out from “thereof” to “shall” where it occurs the third time.